PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEALEGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEALEGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Street Address:	5 UNITY DRIVE SOUTH, ALBANY
City:	AUCKLAND
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	0632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11294537
Application Number:	10493625
Application Number:	10573405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)685-0573 Fax Number: Phone: 7035212297

Email: dwashington@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4502-MISC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGEOFADD#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027244 FRAME: 0313

501727288

U.S. Application Nos.: 11/294,537 filed December 6, 2005 10/493,625 filed April 23, 2004 10/573,405 filed June 27, 2006

Old Address: SEALEGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 227A BUSH ROAD, ALBANY AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND

New Address: SEALEGS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 5 UNITY DRIVE SOUTH, ALBANY AUCKLAND 0632, NEW ZEALAND

EFFECTIVE: November 16, 2011

RECORDED: 11/17/2011

PATENT REEL: 027244 FRAME: 0314